
Fall 2021 Fall 2020 Change %Change Fall 2021 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2020

Total 3,008 3,168 -160 -5.1% Age
First-Time 525 584 -59 -10.1% 17.5% 18.4% Average Age 26.0 26.4
Transfer 534 622 -88 -14.1% 17.8% 19.6% Less than 18 years 328 326
Returning 58 83 -25 -30.1% 1.9% 2.6% 18 to 19 years 353 405
Continuing 1,891 1,879 12 0.6% 62.9% 59.3% 20 to 21 years 559 527

22 to 24 years 571 607
Full-Time/Part-Time Status 3,008 3,168 25 to 29 years 443 494

Full-Time 1,641 1,759 -118 -6.7% 54.6% 55.5% 30 to 34 years 268 262
Part-Time 1,367 1,409 -42 -3.0% 45.4% 44.5% 35 to 59 years 463 515

60 and over 23 32
Gender 3,008 3,168

Men 999 1,033 -34 -3.3% 33.2% 32.6% 5 Largest Bachelors Degree Concentrations by Enrollment
Women 1,926 2,073 -147 -7.1% 64.0% 65.4% Psychology (BA) 290 294
No Data 83 62 21 33.9% 2.8% 2.0% Accounting (BA) 212 225

Management (BA) 176 168
Ethnicity/Race 3,008 3,168 Health Care Administration (BA) 173 204

African American or Black 64 56 8 14.3% 2.1% 1.8% General Business Administration (BA) 150 173
Amer. Indian or Alaskan Native 13 15 -2 -13.3% 0.4% 0.5%
Asian 1,225 1,270 -45 -3.5% 40.7% 40.1% 3 Largest Certificate Programs by Number Awarded (Fiscal Year 2020-21)

Chinese 43 49 -6 -12.2% 1.4% 1.5% Certificate in Disaster Prep & Emergency Management 15
Filipino 720 707 13 1.8% 23.9% 22.3% Certificate in Health Care Administration 13
Japanese 129 143 -14 -9.8% 4.3% 4.5% Certificate in Risk Management & Insurance 9
Mixed Asian 281 315 -34 -10.8% 9.3% 9.9%
Other Asian 1/ 52 56 -4 -7.1% 1.7% 1.8% Degrees & Certificates Awarded 2020-21

Caucasian 339 361 -22 -6.1% 11.3% 11.4%
Hispanic 34 35 -1 -2.9% 1.1% 1.1% Annual Resident Tuition $7,344 Total 760
Mixed Race (2 or more) 435 495 -60 -12.1% 14.5% 15.6% Fees $240 Bachelors 706
Native Hawaiian/Part-Hawaiian 822 866 -44 -5.1% 27.3% 27.3% Book/Supplies $1,350 Certificates 54
Other Pacific Islander 2/ 69 61 8 13.1% 2.3% 1.9%
Unknown 7 9 -2 -22.2% 0.2% 0.3%

Geographic Origin 3,008 3,168
Oahu 2,641 2,770 -129 -4.7% 87.8% 87.4% 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 201

East Honolulu 28 30 -2 -6.7% 0.9% 0.9% 242                            255              301              349 352 439 ##
Honolulu 337 347 -10 -2.9% 11.2% 11.0%
Leeward 2,135 2,239 -104 -4.6% 71.0% 70.7%
Windward 141 154 -13 -8.4% 4.7% 4.9%

Neighbor Islands 293 323 -30 -9.3% 9.7% 10.2%
Other than Hawai'i 74 75 -1 -1.3% 2.5% 2.4%

College 3,008 3,168
Academy for Creative Media 274 223 51 22.9% 9.1% 7.0%
Education 178 181 -3 -1.7% 5.9% 5.7%
Humanities 89 121 -32 -26.4% 3.0% 3.8%
Math, Natural & Health Sciences 46 45 1 2.2% 1.5% 1.4%
Professional Studies 1,587 1,633 -46 -2.8% 52.8% 51.5%
Social Sciences 429 458 -29 -6.3% 14.3% 14.5%
General 48 94 -46 -48.9% 1.6% 3.0%
Unclassified 309 358 -49 -13.7% 10.3% 11.3%
Home-Based Other UH Campus 48 55 -7 -12.7% 1.6% 1.7%

Total SSH Taken 30,812 33,066 -2,254 -6.8%
Full-Time 22,929 24,707 -1,778 -7.2% 74.4% 74.7%
Part-time 7,883 8,359 -476 -5.7% 25.6% 25.3%

1/ Includes Asian Indian, Korean, Laotian, Other Asian, Thai and Vietnamese

2/ Includes Guamanian or Chamorro, Micronesian (not GC), Mixed Pacific Islander, Other Pacific Islander, Samoan, and Tongan
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Bachelors Degrees Awarded
(Fiscal Years 2012 - 2021)

 Fall 2021 EnrollmentFall 2020 
Enrollment

ChangePercentage 
Change

Fall 2021 
Percent 
Distribution

Fall 2020 
Percent 
Distribution

Total 3,008 3,168 -160 -5.1%   
First-Time 525 584 -59 -10.1% 17.5% 18.4%
Transfer 534 622 -88 -14.1% 17.8% 19.6%
Returning 58 83 -25 -30.1% 1.9% 2.6% 
Continuing 1,891 1,879 12 0.6% 62.9% 59.3% 

Full-Time / Part-Time 
Enrollment

Fall 2021 
Enrollment

Fall 2020 
Enrollment

Change Percentage 
Change

Fall 2021 
Percent 
Distribution

Fall 2020 
Percent 
Distribution

All Full-Time/Part-Time Status 3,008 3,168     
Full-Time 1,641 1,759 -118 -6.7% 54.6% 55.5% 
Part-Time 1,367 1,409 -42 -3.0% 45.4% 44.5% 

Gender Statistics
Fall 2021 EnrollmentFall 2020 

Enrollment
ChangePercentage 

Change
Fall 2021 
Percent 
Distribution

Fall 2020 
Percent 
Distribution

All Gender 3,008 3,168     
Men 999 1,033 -34 -3.3% 33.2% 32.6% 
Women 1,926 2,073 -147 -7.1% 64.0% 65.4% 
No Data 83 62 21 33.9% 2.8% 2.0% 

Ethnicity/Race Statistics Fall 2021 
Enrollment

Fall 2020 
Enrollment

ChangePercentage 
Change

Fall 2021 
Percent 
Distribution

Fall 2020 
Percent 
Distribution

All Ethnicity/Race 3,008 3,168     
64 56 14.3% 2.1% 1.8%

Amer. Indian or Alaskan Native 13 15 -2 -13.3% 0.4% 0.5% 
Asian 1,225 1,270 -45 -3.5% 40.7% 40.1%
Chinese 43 49 -6 -12.2% 1.4% 1.5% 
Filipino 720 707 13 1.8% 23.9% 22.3% 

129 143 -9.8% 4.3% 4.5% 
Mixed Asian 281 315 -34 -10.8% 9.3% 9.9% 
Other Asian 1/ 52 56 -4 -7.1% 1.7% 1.8%
Caucasian 339 361 -22 -6.1% 11.3% 11.4% 
Hispanic 34 35 -1 -2.9% 1.1% 1.1%
Mixed Race (2 or more) 435 495 -60 -12.1% 14.5% 15.6%
Native Hawaiian/Part-Hawaiian 822 866 -44 -5.1% 27.3% 27.3% 
Other Pacific Islander 2/ 69 61 8 13.1% 2.3% 1.9% 
Unknown 7 9 -2 -22.2% 0.2% 0.3% 

Geographic Origin Statistics Fall 2021 
Enrollment

Fall 2020 
Enrollment

Change Percentage 
Change

Fall 2021 
Percent 
Distribution

Fall 2020 
Percent 
Distribution

All Geographic Origin 3,008 3,168     
Oahu 2,641 2,770 -129 -4.7% 87.8% 87.4% 
East Honolulu 28 30 -2 -6.7% 0.9% 0.9% 
Honolulu 337 347 -10 -2.9% 11.2% 11.0% 
Leeward 2,135 2,239 -104 -4.6% 71.0% 70.7% 
Windward 141 154 -13 -8.4% 4.7% 4.9% 
Neighbor Islands 293 323 -30 -9.3% 9.7% 10.2% 
Other than Hawai'i 74 75 -1 -1.3% 2.5% 2.4% 

College Statistics Fall 2021 EnrollmentFall 2020 
Enrollment

Change Percentage 
Change

Fall 2021 
Percent 
Distribution

Fall 2020 
Percent 
Distribution

All College 3,008 3,168     
Academy for Creative Media 274 223 51 22.9% 9.1% 7.0% 
Education 178 181 -3 -1.7% 5.9% 5.7% 
Humanities 89 121 -32 -26.4% 3.0% 3.8% 
Math, Natural & Health Sciences 46 45 1 2.2% 1.5% 1.4% 
Professional Studies 1,587 1,633 -46 -2.8% 52.8% 51.5% 
Social Sciences 429 458 -29 -6.3% 14.3% 14.5% 
General 48 94 -46 -48.9% 1.6% 3.0% 
Unclassified 309 358 -49 -13.7% 10.3% 11.3% 
Home-Based Other UH Campus 48 55 -7 -12.7% 1.6% 1.7% 

Total SSH Taken Statistics
Fall 2021 
Enrollment

Fall 2020 
Enrollment

Change Percentage 
Change

Fall 2021 
Percent 
Distribution

Fall 2020 
Percent 
Distribution

Total SSH Taken 30,812 33,066 -2,254 -6.8%   
Full-Time 22,929 24,707 -1,778 -7.2% 74.4% 74.7% 
Part-time 7,883 8,359 -476 -5.7% 25.6% 25.3% 

Age Statistics
Fall 2021 Fall 2020 

Age   

Average Age 26.0 26.4 
Less than 18 years 328 326 
18 to 19 years 353 405 
20 to 21 years 559 527 
22 to 24 years 571 607 
25 to 29 years 443 494 
30 to 34 years 268 262 
35 to 59 years 463 515 
60 and over 23 32 

5 Largest Bachelors Degree Concentration 
by Enrollment

5 Largest Bachelors Degree Concentrations 
by Enrollment 

Fall 2021 Fall 2020
Psychology (BA) 290 294 
Accounting (BA) 212 225 
Management (BA) 176 168 
Health Care Administration (BA) 173 204 
General Business Administration (BA) 150 173 

3 Largest Certificate Programs by 
Number Awarded (Fiscal Year 
2020-21)

Count
Certificate in Disaster Prep & Emergency Management 15 
Certificate in Health Care Administration 13 
Certificate in Risk Management & Insurance 9 
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